Terms and Conditions of the Campaign

Terms and conditions

1. By participating in this Campaign, Participant agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

2. The Campaign will run for a period of 8 weeks, commencing from 5 September 2024 to 31 October 2024 ("Campaign Period"). Bookings made within the Campaign Period for travel between 5 September 2024 to 31 December 2024 shall be counted for the purposes of determining the winners of the Campaign.

3. This Campaign is open to all Sabre-connected and Malaysia Airlines Berhad ("MH") appointed travel agencies [based in both Peninsula Malaysia and Indonesia] who have a Sabre Subscriber Agreement in full force and effect during the Campaign Period ("**Participant**"). Participant with affiliate companies will be considered a single entity.

- 4. Participant is not required to submit any form to participate in this Campaign. Transactions will be monitored and evaluated automatically by Sabre, thereby securing Participant's enrollment.
- 5. Eligible Bookings must be made on Malaysia Airlines (MH)-operated flights, for MH economy or business class on any MH routes, with Malaysia as origin, and ticketed via Sabre within the Campaign Period.
- 6. The winners of this Campaign will be determined by Sabre and MH based on the number of Eligible Bookings made by each Participant during the Campaign Period in accordance with the Sabre PCC and IATA number. An "Eligible Booking" means adult and child bookings but exclude infant tickets and any tickets issued for Sabre LC Bookings, Sabre Domestic Bookings, Sabre Group Bookings, and Sabre Passive Bookings (as defined in the Sabre Subscriber Agreement).
- 7. Participant of this Campaign shall not (a) be subject to economic sanctions imposed by any governments; or (b) have any relation or close association with the employees of MH. Sabre and MH reserve the right, and their sole discretion, to disqualify such Participant from participation and prize receipt. In addition, Sabre and MH reserve the right to disqualify any Participant and revoke or forfeit any prize at any stage of the Campaign without prior notice if:

a. The Participant is not an eligible Participant;

b. The Participant fails to comply with any of the Terms and Conditions, or any other rules and regulations of the Campaign, or violates any applicable laws or regulations;

c. Sabre or MH have reason to believe that the Participant has attempted to undermine the operation the Campaign in any way whatsoever, including but not limited to fraud, cheating or deception.

8. Winners of this Campaign will be contacted directly by Sabre and/ or MH by post or email at the end of the Campaign Period.

- 9. The records of Sabre and MH shall be deemed final and conclusive in determining Participants' results and eligibility. No correspondence and dispute will be entertained.
- 10. Participant understands that all prizes (if applicable) cannot be converted into cash or exchangeable for any other items or transferred to any third party. In the event of any disputes in relation to prizes, the decision of Sabre and MH shall be deemed final and conclusive.
- 11. The grand prize winner will bear all costs related to the car including insurance, and road tax.
- 12. Passive bookings, tickets voided or refunded will be disqualified. Multiple redemptions shall not be valid for reissuance.
- 13. Sabre and MH reserve the right to modify, suspend, amend or cancel the terms and conditions from time to time without prior notice.
- 14. Sabre and MH reserve the right to use, reproduce, edit and distribute the winning Participant's name and the name and likeness of its representative receiving the prizes in relation to this Campaign for promotional purposes, publication and/or display in any media format and any media channels without obtaining further prior permission and payment of any fees or royalty to the Participant. Winning Participants also consent to public disclosure of their agency name and the results of the Campaign.
- 15. By participating in this Campaign, Participant releases Sabre, MH and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability arising from or related to its participation in the Campaign or acceptance, use, or misuse of any prize awarded.
- 16. The Campaign is governed by the laws of Malaysia. Any disputes arising under or in connection with the Campaign shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Malaysia.
- 17. These Terms and Conditions will prevail over any inconsistent terms, conditions, provisions or representations contained in any other promotional materials advertising the Campaign.
- 18. Sabre and MH reserve the right to cancel, terminate or suspend the Campaign without any prior notice. For the avoidance of doubt, any such cancellation, termination or suspension shall not entitle the Participants to any claim or compensation against Sabre or MH for any and all losses or damages suffered or incurred by the Participants as a direct or an indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination or suspension thereof.